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May 14, 2010

FILED

Ms. Colleen M. Dale MDaa){; Z:’ezn?;?
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission Service Commission
200 Madison, Suite 220

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Dear Ms. Dale:

Atmos Energy Corporation herewith submits for filing the 11™ Revised Sheet No. 44 for all
areas of Missouri which replaces the 10" Revised Sheet No. 44.

As a result of this filing a typical residential customer in the Northeast area will experience a
decrease of approximately 26%; in the Kirksville area a decrease of approximately 10%, and
in the Southeast Area a decrease of approximately 26%. We are currently not requesting
PGA rate changes for the Western area.

Your review and approval of these sheets to become effective June 1, 2010 are respectfully
requested. Please address any correspondence to my attention at Atmos Energy
Corporation, 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75240-2601. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me at (972) 855-3764.

Sincerely,

Liza Philip
Rate Analyst, Rate Administration

Enclosures

pc: Office of Public Counsel
Mark A. Martin
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO.No. 2 " tOrigiral} SHEET NO. 44
{Revised}
Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. 2 1ot foriginall SHEET NO. 44
{Revised}
Atmos Energy Corporation FOR: ALL AREAS

Name of Issuing Corpoeration

Community, Town or City

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (CONT'D)

Customer Classification

West Area:

Firm Sales

Firm Sales - (a)
Interruptible Sales
Interruptible Sales - (a)
Transportation

Kirksville Area:
Firm Sales
Interrupfible Sales
Transportation

Northeast Area:
Firm Sales
Interruptible Sales
Transportation

Southeast Area:
Firm Sales
Interruptible Sales
Transportation

{a) Old Greeley Division

ADJUSTMENT STATEMENT

RPGA
$ 0.59290
$ 0.59290
$ 0.55147
NA
$ -
$ 0.57230
3 0.50825
$ -
3 0.51240
$ 0.44300
$ -
3 0.55180
$ 0.44400
3 -
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(0.13915)
(0.14675)
(0.14833)

(0.12329)
(0.12675)

(0.16440)
(0.16668)

(0.15306)
{0.13082)

As provided in this Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause, the following adjustments per Ccf by
customer classification will be made to the Company's rate schedules:

Total
PGA

0.45375
0.44615
0.40314
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0.44901
0.38150
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0.34800
0.27632
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0.30874
0.31318
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DATE OF ISSUE: May 14, 2010
Month Day Year

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2010
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Mark A. Martin - Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Affairs, KY/Mid-States Division Owensboro, KY

Name of Officer

Title

Address






