

May 14, 2010

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison, Suite 220 Jefferson City, MO 65101 FILED May 17, 2010 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

Dear Ms. Dale:

Atmos Energy Corporation herewith submits for filing the 11th Revised Sheet No. 44 for all areas of Missouri which replaces the 10th Revised Sheet No. 44.

÷

As a result of this filing a typical residential customer in the Northeast area will experience a decrease of approximately 26%; in the Kirksville area a decrease of approximately 10%, and in the Southeast Area a decrease of approximately 26%. We are currently not requesting PGA rate changes for the Western area.

Your review and approval of these sheets to become effective June 1, 2010 are respectfully requested. Please address any correspondence to my attention at Atmos Energy Corporation, 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75240-2601. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (972) 855-3764.

Sincerely,

hug Phil

Liza Philip Rate Analyst, Rate Administration

Enclosures

pc: Office of Public Counsel Mark A. Martin

FORM NO. 13

P.S.C.MO. No. 2

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. 2

^{11th} {Original} SHEET NO. {Revised}

{Original} SHEET NO. <u>44</u> {Revised}

Address

<u>44</u>

Atmos Energy Corporation

Community, Town or City

ALL AREAS

FOR:

			·	CLAUSE (CONT			·
-		ADJUS	TME	NT STATEME	INT		
As provided in this Purcha					ljustments p	per Ccf by	
customer classification wil	l be m	ade to the Cor	mpany's	s rate schedules:			
						Total	
Customer Classification		<u>RPGA</u>		<u>ACA</u>		<u>PGA</u>	
West Area:							
Firm Sales	\$	0.59290	\$	(0.13915)	\$	0.45375	
Firm Sales - (a)	\$	0.59290	\$	(0.14675)	\$ \$ \$	0.44615	
Interruptible Sales	\$	0.55147	\$	(0.14833)	\$	0.40314	
Interruptible Sales - (a)		NA					
Transportation	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Kirksville Area:							
Firm Sales	\$	0.57230	\$	(0.12329)	\$	0.44901	
Interruptible Sales	\$	0.50825	\$ \$ \$	(0.12675)	\$ \$	0.38150	
Transportation	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Northeast Area:							
Firm Sales	\$	0.51240	\$	(0.16440)	\$	0.34800	
Interruptible Sales	\$	0.44300	\$	(0.16668)	\$ \$ \$	0.27632	
Transportation	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Southeast Area:							
Firm Sales	\$	0.55180	\$	(0.15306)	\$	0.39874	
Interruptible Sales	\$	0.44400	\$ \$ \$	(0.13082)	\$ \$	0.31318	
Transportation	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
(a) Old Greeley Division							
TE OF ISSUE: May 14, 201	0				DATE E	FFECTIVE: June 1, 2	010